HB1086/893229/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1086

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Turner" and substitute "<u>Turner</u>, <u>Bagnall, Bhandari, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, Lopez, M. Morgan, Reilly, Rosenberg, Ross, Szeliga, White <u>Holland, Woods, and Woorman</u>".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, strike "THE" and substitute ":

(I) THE";

and after line 28, insert:

"(II) MEDICAL CARE RELATED TO THE DELIVERY OF ANESTHESIA FOR THE PROCEDURE THAT IS PROVIDED IMMEDIATELY BEFORE AND AFTER THE PROCEDURE; AND".

On page 2 in line 29, and on page 3 in line 16, in each instance, strike "PLACE" and substitute "ESTABLISH, IMPLEMENT, OR ENFORCE A POLICY, PRACTICE, OR PROCEDURE THAT PLACES".

On page 3, in line 14, after "FOR" insert ":

(I)";

and after line 15, insert:

HB1086/893229/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 1086 Page 2 of 2

"(II) MEDICAL CARE RELATED TO THE DELIVERY OF ANESTHESIA FOR THE PROCEDURE THAT IS PROVIDED IMMEDIATELY BEFORE AND AFTER THE PROCEDURE; AND".